# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Woo-Young LEE	04/23/2004
Sang-Heon LEE	04/23/2004
Kye-Hyun KIM	04/23/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Choongwae Pharma Corporation	
Street Address:	698, Shindaebang 1-dong, Dongjak-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	156-011	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10489224

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)682-6031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-622-4900 Phone:

Email: jenniferf@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Qing Lin, Ph.D. 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 6300** 

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Qing Lin, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=200152.401USPC Assignment#page1.tif source=200152.401USPC Assignment#page2.tif source=200152.401USPC Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

500006691 **REEL: 015106 FRAME: 0095** 

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Woo-Young LEE, Sang-Heon LEE and Kye-Hyun KIM (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of #206-804 Byuksan Apt., Chowon-dong, Changan-ku, 440-708, Suwon, Kyunggi-do, Korea; #112-702 Byungjum Jookong Apt., Byungjum-ri, Taean-eup, Hwasung-kun, 445-974 Kyunggi-do, Korea; #908-301 Mokdong Apt., Shinjung 1-dong, Yangchun-ku, 158-071 Seoul, Korea, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INJECTABLE COMPOSITION OF PACLITAXEL," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 10/489,224. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/KR02/01696, accorded an International Filing Date of September 9, 2002;

WHEREAS, Choongwae Pharma Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 698, Shindaebang 1-dong, Dongjak-ku, 156-011, Seoul, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 015106 FRAME: 0096 International Application No.: PCT/KR02/01696 U.S. Application No.: 10/489,224

23, 4 2004	
Date	Woo-Young LEE
I certify that I know or	have satisfactory evidence that Woo-Young Lee signed
this instrument of his/her own free will,	as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	
Date 30 Apr 2001 (Type or Print)	Signed at chunguse phorms e.
(Type or Print)	1
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	The state of the s
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
23. K . 200K	Many
Date	Sang-Heon LEE
I certify that I know or	have satisfactory evidence that Sang-Heon LEE signed
this instrument of his/her own free will,	as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	
Date 30 Apr 2004 (Type or Print)	Signed at houng we phorms Co
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(Type of Finit Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/KR02/01696

U.S. Application No.: 10/489,224

	len
23.4.2004	
Date	Kye-Hyun KIM

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kye-Hyun Kim signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 30 Apr 2007
(Type or Print)

PARK, Yangkee

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at\_\_\_\_

(200152.401USPC) #471656\_1.DOC